
ggRP INTEROFFICEI
MEMORANDUM

To: All Chief Officers

All VPs

All District Directors

All Branch Managers

From: Chief Executive Officer (GEO)

CC: A/Chief OPeration Officer

Date: December 23,2024

Subject: Communicating Revised Terms and Tariffs

rt is recailed that the bank,s terms and tariffs has been revised and approved by board of

directors at the meeting held on December 21,2024'to be effective starting from December

23,2024.

This is, therefore, to communicate with all organs of the bank to effectively implement the

revisedandapprovedtermsandtariffsstartingfromthedatestated.

Deribie Asfaw Hurtssa
Chief Executive Offiser

Empovrcring Communities' rronsfio rming Lives'
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Coopbank's Tems md Tarifis. ApproYed

1. Gredit Terms and Tariffs

1.1 Non- Coopentive ard Nwt-AgriculUre Lending Rab.

Export

Agricultural export Term Loan

0-12 monhs 15

13- 24 Months 1s.5

25- 36 Months 15.75

37- 'E Months 16

49- 60 Months 16.5

Above 60 Months 17

Other export Term Loan

0-12 monhs 15.5

13- 24 Months 16

25- 36 Months 16.25

37- 48 Months 16.5

49- 60 Months 17

Above 60 Months 17.5

lmport Term Loan

0-12 months 18.75

13- 24 Months 19.75

25- 36 Months 20

37- 48 Months 20.75

49- 60 Months 21

Above 60 Months 21.75

18

Manufacturing (non'

export)
Term Loan

0-12 months

13- 24 Months 18.5

25- 36 Months 19

37- 48 Months 19.5

49- 60 Months 19.75

Above 60 Months 21

0-12 months 18.25

Domestic Trade

Service
Term loan

ffi;B\

13- 24 Months 18.5

25- 36 Months
,l9.25

37- 48 Months 19.5

49- 60 Months 20

ffi .!
&l

f/t
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Economic Sector



CoopbarlCs Terms and Taqifis. Approyed

Above 60l.lonts 21

Buildings,

Constructions and

Real Estate

Term Loan

G12 rmnfis 19.5

13- 24 Monhs 19.75

25- 36 Months 20

37- 48 Months 20.25

49- 60 Months 21.5

Above 60 Months 22

Machinery Purchase

(lndustry,

Constructions,

Factory, others)

Term Loan

0-12 months 19.5

13- 24 Months 19,75

25- 36 Months 20

37- 48 Months 20.25

49- 60 Months 21.5

Above 60 Months 22

Hoteland Tourism Term Loan

0-12 months 18.5

13- 24 Months 18.75

25- 36 Months 19.25

37- 48 Months 19.75

49- 60 Months 20.s

Above 60 Months 21

Agriculture Term Loan

0-12 months 15

13- 24 Months 15.25

25- 36 Months 15.5

37- 48 Months 15.75

49- 60 Months 16

Above 60 Months 17

Transport Service Term Loan

0-12 months 19

13- 24 Months 19.25

25- 36 Months 19.5

37- 48 Months 19.75

49- 60 Months 20

Above 60 Months 21

18.25
Term Loan 0-12 months

2lPage
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CoogbeilCs Terms etd T*fs. Approy€d

Health and Education

loan

1$ 24llon$s 18.5

25- 36 tlonths .l8.75

37- 48 tr4onhs 19

49- 60 lvlonhs 19.5

Above 60 Monhs 20

Loans for

Microfinance

lnstitutions

Term Loan

0-12 monhs 16

13- 24 Months 16.75

25- 36 Months 17.5

37- 48 Months 18

49- 60 Months 18.75

Above 60 Months 19

Three-star and above

rated and brand

hotels

Term Loan

0-12 months 17.75

13- 24 Months 18

25- 36 Months 18.25

37- 48 Months 18.5

49- 60 Months 19

Above 60 Months 19.25

Mining, Energy and

Natural resource
Term Loan

0-12 months 18.75

13- 24 Months 19

25- 36 Months 19.25

37- 48 Months 19.5

49- 60 Months 19.75

Above 60 Months 20.25

Agricultural

machinery purchase
Term Loan

0-12 months 19

13- 24 Months 19.5

25- 36 Months 20

37- 48 Months 20.25

49- 60 Months 20.5

Above 60 Months 20.75

Consumer/ Personal

Loans (Non-Staff)

Personal

Loan/Mortgage/Veh icle)

0-12 months 21

13- 24 Months 21.5

25- 36 Months 21.15

t
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Coopbark's Tenm ad Tditrs- Apprwed

ExceflionalCces (Iern

Loan)

O/D up to one year 16.5 19

Temporary O/D up to three

months
20 21

Overdrawal up to one month 20 21

Merchandise

One Time facility for goods up

to 180 days
20

Revolving facility for goods up

to 365 days
21

Advance against lmPort Bills

Up to 90 days 21

Payable Over 90 days 21+3(default rate)

Export

Overdrafts

Export O/D up to one Year 17.5

Export temporary O/D uP to 3

months

21

Export Overdrawal uP to one

month

21

Pre-shipment 13.5

Advaltce against export bills (Post shipment)
I

Utto three monttrc | 13'5

\\ffiz 4lPage

Economic Sector Loan Type

4$ 60lVlonhs

Above 60 Monhs



CoogEfr Tsrm ld Trltr Aplud

f 2 Cooperdhn and AgdtlhrC Lsilftg R#

FuAgriSME

customes, additonal

1% will be added

As per the existing

lending rate approved

for cooperative

customers br the

respective loan

products and terms

+1.5%.

Term Loan (for Fanrers

and Coopenatives)

Export 0/D up to one Year

Revolving facility for

exportable goods uP to 365

days

lmport O/D uP to one Year

lmporttemporary O/D for

up to three months

6ne Time facilitY for imPort

goods uP to 90 daYs

goods up to 180 daYs

goods uP to 365 daYs

transit uP to 90 daYs

5lPage

Economic Sec{or

0-12 monhs

Export

13- 24 lvlonths 
Iry

ffi

10,25

12.75

49- 60 Months 13.25

Above 60 Months 14.75

Overdraft facility 14

Pre-shipment Pre-shipment 10.75

Merchandise 14

lmport

Overdraft

16

17

Term Loan

0-12 months 16

24 Months 16.25

25- 36 Months 16.75

37- 48 Months 1l

49- 60 Months 17.25

Above 60 Months 17.75

18Advance against lmPort

Bills
Up to 90 daYs

Merchandise

16.75

11.5

17.5

in
17.5



Coopbantss Tenns etd Tafifrs" lppruved

Manufacturing (non-

export)

Overdraft

illanuffitdrg O/D tP b

one year
15.25

Manufacfu ring temPorarY

.O/D up to three months
17

Term Loan

0-12 months 14.5

13- 24 Months 15

25- 36 Months 15.25

37- 48 Months 16

49- 60 Months 16.25

Above 60 Months 16.5

Merchandise

One Time facilitY uP to 90

days

15.5

Revolving facilitY uP to 180

days

15.75

nevotving tacilitY uP to 365

days

16

Goods/Merchandise in

transit up to 90 daYs

16.25

15.75

Domestic Trade

Service

Overdraft DTS O/D uP to one Year

Term loan

0-12 months 14.75

13- 24 Months 15.25

25- 36 Months 15.5

37- 48 Months 16

49- 60 Months 16.25

Above 60 Months 16.75

15.5

Merchandise

One Time frcilitY uP to Yu

days

Revolving facrlitY uP to 180

days

16

nevorv-ing fac'ility uP to 365

days

16.75

,4*xs-"
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CoopbatlCs Terms atd Tilitrs" APProvd

Buildings,

Constuctions and

RealEstate

Term Loan

G12 npnhs 15.75

1$ 24 [4onfis 16

2$ 36 tvlonths 16.25

37- 48 Months 't6.5

49- 60 Months 16.75

Above 60 Months 17

Small holder Farme/s

Agricultunal Term

loans (Dairy Farming

Loan, Poulfy

Framing Loan,

AnimalFattening

Loan, Horticulture

Loan, Apiculturc

Loan, Crop and

Coffee Production

Loan, and other loans

products in the

agricultural sector

Term Loan

0-12 months 14

For Agri SME

customers, additional

1% will be added

13- 24 Months 14.5

25- 36 Months 15

37- 48 Months 15.5

49- 60 Months 16

Above 60 Months 16.75

Agricultural

Mechanizations Loan
Term Loan

0-12 months t5

As per the existing

lending rate aPProved

for cooperative

customers fur the

respective loan

products and terms

+1.5%.

13- 24 Months 15.5

25- 36 Months 15.75

37- 48 Months 16

49- 60 Months 16,25

Above 60 Months 16.75

0-12 months 14.5

Agricultural

Machinery Purchase
Term Loan

13- 24 Months 15

25- 36 Months 15.25

37- 48 Months 15.5

49- 60 Months 15.75

Above 60 Months 16

?fri*rfs".

',t
*lrffi7

ti
.c'4'
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Coopbertss Tenns ild Teifrs. ApPrured

Machinery furchae

(lndusty,

Consfuction,

Factory, othem)

Term Loan

G12 monhs 16

13- 24 Months 16.25

25- 36 Months 16.5

37- 48 Months 16.75

49- 60 Months 17

Above 60 Months 17.75

Agriculture

Overdraft

Agri O/D up to one Year 15

Agritemporary O/D uP to

three months
16.5

Term Loan

0-12 months 13.75 As per the existing

lending rate aPProved

for cooperative

customers br the

respective loan

products and terms

+0.75%.

13- 24 Months 14.25

25- 36 Months 14.5

37- 48 Months 14.75

49- 60 Months 15

Above 60 Months 15.25

0-12 months 15.75

Transport Service Term Loan

13- 24 Months 16

25- 36 Months 16.25
As per the existing

lending rate aPProved

for cooPerative

customers br the

respective loan

products and terms

+1.50/0.

37- 48 Months 16.5

49- 60 Months 16.75

Above 60 Months 16.75

0-12 months 14.25

Loan for SACCOS Term Loan

13- 24 Months 14.5

25- 36 Months 14.75

15
37- 48 Months

49- 60 Months 15.25

155

9.25

-Abor'/e 

60 Months
ns per the Tariff of

Non- cooPerative

consumer loan

0-12 months

Consumer/ Personal

Loans (Non-Staff)

Personal

Loan/Mortg age/Vehicle)
13- 24 Months

25- 36 Months

$ib a4
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CoopberHs Terms and Taifrs" ApproYed

Excedbnd CGes

Oern loat)

1.3 Foreign Cunency EarninglGenerating Customer Loans

1.3.1. Lending lnterest rate for Diaspora lnvestment and Working capital Loans

Prevailing saving rate Plus 10%

lnvestment project

Prevailing saving rate Plus 9%

Prevailing saving rate Plus 8%

Prevailing saving rate Plus 6.5%

Prevailing saving rate Plus 9%

1.3.2. Lending lnterest rate of FYC customer Mortgage Loans

40
Frevailing saving rate Plus

11%

20 years
Mortgage

loan

15
Prevailing saving rate Plus

9.5%

50
T itlng saving rate Plus

{0.5%20
Prevailing saving rate Plus

8.5%

Prevailingtaving rate Plus

9.5%30
Prevaitlng saving rate PIus

7Yo

60

Prevail'rngEving rate Plus

8%40
Prevailing saving rate Plus

6.5%

>70

>65
Prevaiting saving rate Plus

5o/o

9lPage

Economic Sector Loan Type Loan Duntion

49- 60 li,bnhs

Loan type Equity contribution ln FCY t%) Approved Adjusted Lending rate (%) Tenure

30

15 Years40

50

>50

5 years
Working capital 20

Loan type
Equity contribution Lendlng rate for equity con'

in FCY {%} in FCY

*uity contribution Lending rate for Equity 
Tenure

LCY {%} con. in LSY

a



Cooffis Tenns ild T-iEs' Aprured

t33 Lcrrlq hE tCr&dFYCGffitsGrl-cts

Brand new

(noncommercial)

30 Prevailing saving rate Plus 11%

10 years40 Prevailing saving rate plus 10.25Y0

50 Prevailing saving rate Plus 9.75%

>50 Prevailing saving rate Plus 8%

Brand new

commercial

35 Prevailing saving rate Plus 10.5%

5 years45 Prevailing saving rate Plus 9.5%

55 Frevailing saving rate Plus 7.75%

>55 Trevailing saving rate PIus 6.5%

1.4 LoanlFinancing Processing Fees

1,000,000> x< 5,000,000

5,000,001 >x<1 0,000,000

1 0,000,001 >x<20,000,000

ZSoU. of tne loan Processing

Appeal Processing fee

Renewal of Existing credit facility limit

iing' restructuring'

roll over and modification)

Renegotiation fee

l0lPage

50% of the loan Processing

fee

Loan FrocessinE Fees Coopbank ProPosed

Loan Processing fees



CoopboHs Tenns ild Tdtrs. Apprured

orty lpptaCbHirE
exbrsimExtensbn of bmprary O/D, or orredraw or guarantse

Collateral release per title deed or LHC

Collateral release with replacement

Transfer of loan file (Excluding stuff)

Cancellation/suspension of the foreclosure decision

9% of insurance Premiumlnsurance premium PaYment charge

Each time merchandise is pledged (for merchandise loan)

Each time merchandise is released (for merchandise loan)

1000 per collateral
Movable collateral registration fee

300 ETB for each

registration Per contractCollateral Registration fee

2oloP$ month on

installment amount min
,l,000Penalty fee on Special Mention Loan

lf < ETB 100,000=Free,

lf ETB 100,001-

1,000,0000=ETB 1,500

If > ETB

1,000,001=ETB=2,500

Credit information inquiry/per inquiry

if the outstanding loan is less than

100,000 ETB, not aPPlicable'

4% of the remaining

outstanding loan excluding

loans to cooPeratives and

farmers
,&rrgt&a;ffiib.

11 lPage

35ryI8
loan processing fee

12

13
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CoopbarlCs Tenns ild Tritre Approt ed

21

n
NPL penalty Fees

Confirmation bes for guanantees isued lOOO ETB

applicable for collateral and clean

base

23

Fees for issuance of any letter of undertaking/commitment

in respect to loans balance disclosure and other related to

loans and advance

,IOOO ETB

24 Guarantee Extension/anrendment fee 20,000 ETB

1.5 Collateral Estimation Feee

ETB 1200+ ETB 600 for each unit
Residential building/(villa) per building

1,500ET8 + 600ETB for each additional uniUl'700ETB +

600ETB for each additional unit for under constructionResidential building with more than one floor

ETB 1200+ ETB 600 for each unit

1,800ETB + 600ETB for each additional uniU2'300ETB +

600ETB for each additional unit for under constructionBuilding with more than or equalto one floor

1,800ET8 + 600ETB for each additional uniU2'300ETB +

600ETB for each additional unit for under construction

ETB 1000+ ETB 600 for each unit

1,800ETB + 600ETB for each additional uniU2'300ETB +

600ETB for each additional unit for under construction
Building with more than or equalto one floor

ffiachunit
Store/ Warehouse

ETB 2800+ ETB 600 for each floor@anorequaltoone
floor and/or with more than 6 meters

12lPage
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CoopbmlCs Term ild Tffs' APProt'Gd

ETB 3200 Perfuel station

ETB 600 Per unit

ETB 5p00 - prlilding estimation fee shall be per one of the

above rates depending on the type of building)

2,500lper vehicle

Factory Machinery

nstruction machinery and EuiPment
one of the

above rates depending on the type of building)Coffee hulling and washing station

2,500 ETB Per request
Progress evaluation

,l.6 GuaranteelKafalah Commission Fees

Minimum

1000 ETB -

max.25,000

ETB

* lf a bonowing

customer requests a

guarantee using

collateral registered

for the loan with

collateral coverage

of more than 100%

for the loan, the

guarantee will be

treated according to

the aPPlicable

commission charge'

13lPage
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Coopbatss Tenrr ad Tnifis' Aprured

* lf a bonowing

customer requests a

guarantee using

collateral registered

for the loan with

collateral coverage

of less than or equal

to 100% for the loan,

the guarantee will be

L treated under the

clean base

commission charge'

14lPage

HidlySedrcd
(Less than 100?6' 75?l

collateral coverage)

ffiilySeamd
F5b 50%

collateral cover4e)

R:rECleil

base

a7



Coogbank's Tenns ild Tnitrs. ApPftred

2. Domestic Banking Service Terms and Tariffs

Branch service charge

Deposit at branch

Up to t,OOO, Free, more than 1,001, 10 ETB
Cash withdrawal at Branch

Account to account Transfer

CPO (Cash PaYment order)

Conrmission tor CPO issued against the account (for a/c

Commission for CPO issued against cash (for non- a/c holders)

Service charge for cancellation of CPO for a/c holder

Service charge for cancellation of CPO for non- a/c holder

Service charge on replacement of CPO for a/c holders

Service charge on replacement of CPO for non-a/c holders

Account Holder = ETB200

Account Holder = ETB 400lost and refunding for account and non-account holders

CPO presented for Payment outside of its issuance city/town

CPo-presented for payment in the same city /town

CPO Confirmation Charge (Telephone Expense)

Normal other bank Cheque and CPO clearance

lnterbank transfer charges

15lPage

1.1

1.2

1.3
1() ETB

2

2.1

2.2

a
2.4

100 ETB Flat

500 ETB Flat

150 ETB Flat

300 ETB Flat

2.5
300 ETB Flat

4OO ETB FIAt
2.6

2.7

NA
2.8

NA
Postage

NA

20 ETB

,**

2.9

Postage

2.1

2.11

3

Service charge
Free

3.1



CooptanlCs Tenns ad Ttifis" APDoved

150 ETB FlatCommissiononthebansferoffundsmadethroughotherbanks

wtrere trere are no own bank branches (RTGS 103)

Outgoing RTGS Special Cheque clearance

lncoming Special Cheque Clearance

5 ETB per item + 25 ETB
Physical cheque and CPO clearance- CTS

Standard Cheque
@kwillbedetermined,
the charge mentioned under the cost of check book (old)

shall be aPPlied

Selrice cftarge on saving Passbook

Passbook issuance uP on oPening

Replacing lost passbook service charge

Replacing damaged passbook service charge

Account Clostlre Before 6 months

Sav-ingaccountclosure

@uetoinsufficient
16lPage

Service

3.2

Free

3.3

3.4

3.5

4

400 ETB Flat
100leaves

50leaves

,51*^

4.1

250 ETB Flat
4.2

100 ETB Flat

75 ETB flat

4.3

4.4

5

5.1

Free

1OO ETB

5.2

5.3

5,4

6

6.1

6.2

1OO ETB

lO() ETB

I

6.3

6.4

7
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CooptarlCs Tenm ard Tnifis' Apru'd

First instance commission

F* lm EfB, rwk in tn register book ild senrc a ffi
written waming

of me Cheque'/alue for the amount not in

excess of 25,000 ETB with a second written reminder

Fine 5% of the Cheque value amount not more than

50,000, close the account and report to customer

account transaction services and inform the same to the

customer

Ct.qr. returned unpaid due to other reason

Special Cheque cleanance charge per check

Cunentaccountstatementcopiesoradditionalrequest

For self-free/ for other parties flat 20 ETBal request

ffi-_-nt account closure fee

ffiTBl50flatand
courier cost as per the mail cost (if any)

Balance confirmation letter charge

0 flat and

courier as per the courier cost (if any)

Free for all intemal transaction 50 ETB per transaction

r,l*tnry standing instruction (slA, cIA, TD, FcY, oID) (oYvn

D)(Other

S00 ETe Per Cheque

3OO ETB Per Cheque

flop payment tor loss of cheque

ment of lost

instruments to be distributed to all branches

100 ETB for lD and badge each

Replacement of staff lD and badge

@7 17[Page

7.1

Second instance

\:Ww

25 ETB Per Page



CoopbarlCs Terms and Tdifis- APproved

tfuplieb dvir per page or dvice

Service charge on inactive /D,ormant Accounts

Share retated service charges

20EfB per page

Preparirp duplizte sEtement per pa(p

>1000 = ETB 250 per six monthsService charge on inactive cunent account

S/A balance below 5 ETB (every two years) credited to

other income accounb. Any unclaimed liability starting

from 5 ETB transferred to NBE as per directive

No.SBB/75/2020 article 4.2

Service charge on inactive S/A

Sundries Service

Salary (payroll) paYment Per head

Online ETB 100, ln-person 200 ETB Plus third'party

charge per case

Authentication fee at Documents authentication and

Registration office and courts

lnquires Requiring investigation

150 ETB per inquiry (lnquiry requested by ERCA, police,

Ministry of Justice, FIC is free)

Up to one year per inquiry (court cases, revenue authority,

investmentcommission . . etc.)

200 ETB per inquiry (lnquiry requested by ERCA, police,

and Ministry of Justice is free)

rnal Auditors (S/A' C/A'

TD, FCY,0/0, LOANS accounts)

Up to t ritt-t O00ETB, 1 mill-1 0mill,2000ETB,>1 0mill -
aro.ringofcoopbanksharetobeheldascollateralwithother

collateralwith other

lSlPage

I tr

/-

12.2 20ETB per page

13.1

13.2

14

14.1 Negotiation

14.2

15

15.1

15.2 Over one year

500 ETB Flat
15.3

20 ETB per Page
15.4 Photocopy Per Page

16

16.1

16.2

ffi7
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Coogbank's Terms and Tariffs- Approyed

Share transfer fee (1% of stnre vdue from eadt party) ninirnrm 200 ETB

16.4 Share Confirmatron fee 200 EIB Flat

16.5 Authentixtion of shareholders agent docunpnts 250 ETB Flat

16.6 Share account statement chargd Free for mail, 10 ETB per page for hardcopy

16.7
Share Certificate fue (at tn time of hansfer to other

person/body
500 ETB Flat

16.8 Signatory Change 21 TB peraccount

3. Digital Product and service Terms and Tariffs

3.1. CRM,ATM Pricing

Additional account linking fee

Balance inquiry 0.5

Mini Statement on-us 0.5

Cash Withdnawalon-us 0.45

Cash Withdnawal off-us 0.5

cardless withdrawal (if applicable) 0.45

cardless deposit (if aPPlicable) Free

fund transfer (if applicable) 5

Cash Deposit Fee (Card) Free

Card lssuance Fee (Joining Fee) 100

100

-Free

5

100

5

Card Replacement Fee

ATM PIN issuance/re-print fee/PlN Replacement

Card Expiry Date

19lPage

Types of Service
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